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 Stratos T2 POE Series 

TFOCA POE Media Converters  

 

 Ethernet ConnecƟvity in Rugged Environments  

The Cinch Stratos T2 series media converter is a 2-channel optical transceiver 
and media converter. Each channel interfaces with up to 1000MBPS Ethernet 
electrical signals and converts to/from up to 1000MBPS optical signals. The opti-
cal interface uses a TFOCA-II 4-CH connector and supports a variety of optical 
wavelengths & fiber modes. The modular electrical interface uses POE RJ45 mag
-jacks.  

Features  

· Support up to a 2GBPS ethernet link (2 channels at 1GBPS each) over fiber 
between linked devices.  

· Rugged MIL Circular Connector or RJ45 POE for electrical interface.  

· All units are 100% tested at both temperature extremes prior to shipment.  

· MIL-STD-810 qualified for temperature, thermal shock, vibration, mechanical 
shock, humidity, and altitude.  

· FCC Class A compliant with internal & external EMI sealing.  

· Built and tested in the USA.  

· Internal construction includes use of tin-lead Solder & Conformal Coating.  

· Rugged PTFE anodized finish & all stainless-steel hardware.  

 

Applications  

Oil & Gas  

Fire & Rescue  

Security  

Shipboard  

Tactical Communications  

Military Communications 
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Part Number Ethernet 
Rates 

OpƟcal Rate OpƟcal Signal Dis-
tance 

Link 
Fault 

T2F-RJ002-POE 10/100BT FE (125Mbps) 1310 nm MulƟmode 2 km  

T2F-RJ002-POE-01 10/100BT FE (125Mbps) 1310 nm MulƟmode 2 km X 

      

T2K-RJ002-POE 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 850 nm MulƟmode 1 km  

T2K-RJ002-POE-01 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 850 nm MulƟmode 1 km X 

T2K-RJ202-POE 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 1310 nm MulƟmode 1 km  

T2K-RJ202-POE-01 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 1310 nm MulƟmode 1 km X 

Cross   
Channel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

T2K-RJ202-POE-03 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 1310 nm MulƟmode 1 km X X 

       

T2K-RJ602-POE 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 1310 nm Singlemode 10 km   

T2K-RJ602-POE-01 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 1310 nm Singlemode 10 km X  

T2K-RJ602-POE-03 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 1310 nm Singlemode 10 km X X 

T2K-RJ002-POE-03 10/100/1000BT GE (1.25Gbps) 850 nm MulƟmode 1 km X X 

       

T2F-RJ002-POE-03 10/100BT FE (125Mbps) 1310 nm MulƟmode 2 km X X 

Notes: 

1) Ethernet rates are auto-negoƟated on the copper port side to 10BT, 100BT, or (in the case of the GigE converter) 1000BT. 
The opƟcal link rate is always fixed and does not change regardless if the copper side is auto-negoƟated down to a lower 
rate. The Near End and Far End OpƟcal Converters must match the opƟcal rate, wavelength, and fiber type (singlemode 
or mulƟmode) for proper operaƟon.  

2) Link distances may be improved by using higher bandwidth rated fiber. For example, using OM4 rated mulƟmode fiber 
could extend GE opƟcal link distance to 2 km.  

Part Number Ordering OpƟons 
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Block Diagram, T2 Series POE Media Converter 

Cross OpƟon Electrical RJ45 OpƟcal TFOCA 

No (BLANK, -01) Chan 1 P2/S2 

Yes (-03) Chan 1 

Chan 2 

P1/S1 

P2/S2 

Note — Historic versions of the Stratos Media Converters use 
TFOCA P2/S2 pin and socket for Channel 1. This nomenclature has 
been preserved in order to provide backwards compaƟbility to 
those older systems.  

TFOCA Cross Channel OpƟon (-03 versions) 

The electrical signals are transformer coupled into a Physical Layer Device (PHY), buffered, and then regenerated into up to an opƟcal data 
stream. The opƟcal data stream is then routed to an internal opƟcal transceiver to create the opƟcal signal. The opƟcal signal is routed to the 
TFOCA-II compaƟble connector interface for direct connecƟon to a tacƟcal opƟcal cable.  

The media conversion process is compliant to the IEEE 802.3 specificaƟons for Fast Ethernet 100BT and 100BFX, as well as the IEEE 802.3Z speci-
ficaƟons for Gigabit Ethernet 100/1000BT and 1000BLX. The Ethernet connecƟon supports auto-negoƟaƟon for 10/100/1000BT interfaces. In 
the case of auto-negoƟaƟon to a lower ethernet rate on the coper link, the opƟcal link is always at the fixed rate of either 125Mbps (T2F series) 
or 1.25Gbps (T2K series). The Ethernet connecƟon also supports auto-cross to automaƟcally support both crossed and un-crossed ethernet ca-
bles.  

POE Power is supplied to the enƟre converter (to both channels) through RJ45 Channel 1 only. There is no internal POE power circuit for the 
RJ45 channel 2.  

Block Diagram, T2 Series POE Media Converter 

Block Diagram DescripƟon 
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OpƟcal Performance, T2F Series (Fast Ethernet) 
Applicable part numbers:  T2F-RJ002-POE, T2F-RJ002-POE-01, T2F-RJ002-POE-03 

OpƟcal Performance, T2K Series (Gigabit Ethernet), 850 nm MulƟmode 
Applicable part numbers:  T2K-RJ002-POE, T2K-RJ002-POE-01, T2K-RJ002-POE-03 

OpƟcal Performance, T2K Series (Gigabit Ethernet), 1310 nm MulƟmode 
Applicable part numbers:  T2K-RJ202-POE, T2K-RJ202-POE-01, T2K-RJ202-POE-03 
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OpƟcal Performance, T2K Series (Gigabit Ethernet), 1310 nm Singlemode 
Applicable part numbers:  T2K-RJ602-POE, T2K-RJ602-POE-01, T2K-RJ602-POE-03 

OpƟcal Pinout and Cross OpƟons 

Pin/Socket Cross = NO (blank or –01) Cross = YES (-03 suffix) 

P1 RX2—Channel 2 opƟcal input RX1—Channel 1 opƟcal input 

S1 TX2—Channel 2 opƟcal output TX1—Channel 1 opƟcal output 

P2 RX1—Channel 1 opƟcal input RX2—Channel 2 opƟcal input 

S2 TX1—Channel 1 opƟcal output TX2—Channel 2 opƟcal output 

Cross opƟon = YES applies to part numbers that end in “–03” only. 
For example, T2F-RJ002-POE-03 or T2K-RJ002-POE-03.  

Link Control OpƟons 

Link control opƟons (-01 or –03 suffix) will force the copper Ethernet link to a disconnect state when the opƟcal link goes down. 
When the opƟcal link is re-established, the Ethernet is reconnected. In this fashion, the host system is able to detect no connec-
Ɵvity unless both the copper and opƟcal link are up.  

Media Converters without link control (blank suffix) leave the copper Ethernet link always connected, regardless of the state of 
the opƟcal link.  
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Electrical Connector and Signal DefiniƟons 

Notes: 

POE Power is acƟve only on RJ45 Channel 1, and powers both channels of the Media Converter.  
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Mechanical ProperƟes 
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Mechanical Dimensions (inches) 

TFOCA Connector Key OpƟons 

Default (Standard Key) Key OpƟon K2 Key OpƟon K3 Key OpƟon K4 (Universal) 

The T2 Series Media Converters are normally offered with the Default (Standard) Key on the TFOCA opƟcal 
connector. Other Key opƟons are available, consult the factory for alternate Key part numbers.  
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